

1200 G Street, NW Suite 500 Washington, DC 20005 P: 202-628-6380 F: 202-393-5453 W: www.atis.org

Chairman John Donovan AT&T

First Vice Chairman Nick Adamo Cisco Systems

Second Vice Chairman Mark Wegleitner Verizon

Secretary Pieter Poll Qwest

Treasurer
Harald Braun
Aviat Networks

President & Chief Executive Officer Susan M. Miller ATIS

Vice President of Finance & Operations William J. Klein ATIS VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

March 16, 2010

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: GN Docket No. 09-47, GN Docket No. 09-51, GN Docket No. 09-137,

PS Docket No. 06-150 Ex Parte Notice

Dear Ms. Dortch:

At the request of the Federal Communications Commission's Public Safety and Homeland Security (PSHS) Bureau, representatives from the Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS) met with representatives from the PSHS Bureau on March 15, 2010. The purpose of this meeting was to brief ATIS on public safety related issues contained in the Commission's National Broadband Plan including creation of a public safety broadband network, cybersecurity, and next-generation 911 issues.

Attending this meeting on behalf of ATIS were Susan Miller, ATIS President and CEO, and Thomas Goode, ATIS General Counsel. In attendance from the PSHS Bureau were Lisa Fowlkes, Deputy Bureau Chief, and Jennifer Manner, Deputy Bureau Chief.

Pursuant to Section 1.1206 of the Commission's rules, one copy of this letter is being filed electronically for inclusion in the public record of the above-referenced proceedings.

Sincerely,

Thomas Goode General Counsel